

CNR No.MHWR010001412026.

Order below Exh.1 in MJC No.13/2026.

Pushpatai Dinkar Adasule

Vs.

Pravin Gajanan Bhalerao and others

Order

Inspite of service of notice upon respondent no.4 and 5 vide report (Exh.10 and 11), they failed to appear. Hence, application to proceed ex-parte against them.

Dated : 07/05/2026.

Principal District Judge
Wardha.